The Company is primarily engaged in the business of financing. All the activities of the Company revolve around the main business.
Further, the Company does not have any separate geographic segments other than India

During year ending 31 March 2020, For management purposes, the Company has been organised into three operating segments based
on products and services, as follows

Vehicle Finance Loans - Loans to customers against purchase of new/used vehicles, tractors, construction equipment and loan to
automobile dealers.

Home equity - Loans to customer against immovable property

Other loans - This includes loans given for acquisition of residential property, loan against shares and other unsecured loans

The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) monitors the operating results of its business units separately for making decisions about
resource allocation and performance assessment. Segment performance is evaluated based on operating profits or losses and is measured
consistently with operating profits or losses in the financial statements. However, income taxes are managed on a entity as whole basis
and are not allocated to operating segments.

` in lakhs

Sensitivity Analysis:
Discount Rate (+/- 1%)	 5,623 	 6,394	 4,189 	 4,754
Salary Growth Rate (+/- 1%)	   6,347	 5,652	   4,725 	   4,204
Attrition Rate (+/- 50% of attrition rates)	   5,787 	 6,253	   4,342 	   4,574
Mortality Rate (+/- 10% of mortality rates)	   5,987 	 5,987	   4,456 	   4,456

	 Particulars		  31.03.2020	 31.03.2019
		  Increase	 Decrease	 Increase	 Decrease

Note : 35 RETIREMENT BENEFIT (Contd.)

Notes forming part of the Standalone Ind AS Financial Statements (Contd.)
For the year ended March 31, 2020

155

Management Reports Financial StatementsCorporate Overview

` in lakhs

Revenue from Operations
		  Interest Income	 6,26,829	 1,25,291	 31,983	 28,313	 8,12,416
		  Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments 	 9,303	 6,180	 9,244	 - 	 24,727
		  under amortised cost category

		  Fee Income	 16,722	 2,003	 217	 45 	 18,987
 		  - Net gain on Fair value change on financial instrument	 - 	 - 	 - 	 1,563	 1,563
		  Sale of Services	 6,560	 731	 279	 -	 7,570
Segment revenue from Operations (I)	 6,59,414	 1,34,205	 41,723	 29,921	 8,65,263
Other income (II)	 - 	 - 	 - 	 26	 26
Total Segment Income - (I) + (II)	 6,59,414	 1,34,205	 41,723	 29,947	 8,65,289
Expenses
		   Finance costs	 3,47,457	 79,477	 18,300	 13,989 	 4,59,223
		   Impairment of Financial Instruments	 77,581	 9,591 	 1,826	 735 	 89,733
		   Employee benefits expense	 54,205	 6,916	 4,175	 204 	 65,500
		   Depreciation and amortisation expense	 9,068	 992	 320	 374 	 10,754
		   Other  expenses	 68,481	 5,610	 3,570	 3,845 	 81,506
Segment Expenses	 5,56,792	 1,02,586	 28,191	 19,147 	 7,06,716
Segment Profit / (loss) before taxation	 1,02,622	 31,619	 13,532 	 10,800	 1,58,573
Tax expense					   53,336
Profit for the year					   1,05,237

	 Particulars	 Vehicle finance	 Home equity	 Others	 Unallocable	 Total
Year ended March 31, 2020

` in lakhs

Revenue from Operations
 		   - Interest Income	 5,19,129	 1,08,421	 22,007	 7,994	 6,57,551
  		  - �Net gain on derecognition of financial   	 -	 8,670	 -	 -	 8,670
		  instruments  under amortised cost category
		  - Fee Income	 15,788	 1,711	 108	 (1)	 17,606
		  - Net gain on Fair value change on financial instrument	 - 	 - 	 - 	 6,328	 6,328
		  - Sale of Services	 8,064	 237	 121	 620	 9,042
Segment revenue from Operations (I)	 5,42,981	 1,19,039	 22,236	 14,941	 6,99,197
		  - Other income (II)	 - 	 - 	 - 	 67	 67
Total Segment Income - (I) + (II)	 5,42,981	 1,19,039	 22,236	 15,008	 6,99,264
Expenses
		  - Finance costs	 2,80,602	 70,732	 12,227	 (4,687)	 3,58,874
		  - Impairment of Financial Instruments	 27,291	 (433)	 4,262	 - 	 31,120
		  - Employee benefits expense	 50,552	 5,287	 3,026	 193	 59,058
		  - Depreciation and amortisation expense	 4,962	 513	 73	 - 	 5,548
		  - Other  expenses	 52,667	 5,228	 2,117	 2,337	 62,349
Segment Expenses	 4,16,074	 81,327	 21,705	 (2,157)	 5,16,949
Segment Profit / (loss) before taxation	 1,26,907	 37,712	 531 	 17,165	 1,82,315
Tax expense					   63,700
Profit for the year					   1,18,615

	 Particulars	 Vehicle finance	 Home equity	 Others	 Unallocable	 Total
Year ended March 31, 2019

Note : 36 SEGMENT INFORMATION (Contd.)

Notes forming part of the Standalone Ind AS Financial Statements (Contd.)
For the year ended March 31, 2020

Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited Annual Report 2019 - 20

156

` in lakhs

As on March 31, 2020

Segment Assets	 42,15,030	 10,53,555	 2,70,650		  55,39,235

Unallocable Assets				   8,60,069	 8,60,069

Total Assets					   63,99,304

Segment Liabilities	 36,76,775	 9,19,017	 2,36,087		  48,31,879

Unallocable Liabilities				   7,50,241	 7,50,241

Total Liabilities					   55,82,120

As on March 31, 2019

Segment Assets	 40,60,588	 9,95,439	 2,04,706		  52,60,733

Unallocable Assets				   4,81,897	 4,81,897

Total Assets					   57,42,630

Segment Liabilities	 36,70,570	 9,00,231	 1,86,772		  47,57,573

Unallocable Liabilities				   3,67,483	 3,67,483